Transport for London

London Underground

Ref: ESDS0012

27 November 2012

020 7918 0424



London Underground

Development & Third Party Projects 1st Floor, 55 Broadway London SW1H 0BD

www.tfl.gov.uk/tube

John McAslan & Partners 7-9 William Road London NW13ER

For the attention of Mr Hiro Aso

Dear Sirs

PROJECT: Northern Line Extension Project design services

EARLY SUPPORT SERVICES STAGE DESIGN FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT NO.4600002930/10

CALL-OFF CONTRACT NO. ESDS 0012

PART 3 OF SCHEDULE 5 - CALL-OFF CONTRACT AWARD AND ACCEPTANCE NOTIFICATION

In accordance with clause 6 of the Framework Agreement between us dated 20 July 2012, we hereby confirm acceptance of your Proposal dated 15 November 2012 for the above Call-Off Contract.

This Call-Off Contract shall incorporate the terms and conditions contained in the documents listed below and the Services under this Call-Off Contract shall be performed subject to and in accordance with the provisions of such documents:

- the Framework Agreement;
- Call-Off Contract Information Parts 1 and 2 attached as Attachments 1 and 2 hereto; and
- The following documents appended to Call-Off Contract Information Parts 1 and 2

Part 1: Appendix 1 - The design brief entitled "NORTHERN LINE EXTENSION: BRIEF FOR DESIGN SERVICES July 20".

Part 2:

Appendix 1 - An indicative resource plan entitled "HA 9000 NLE Nine Elms, Kennington Park, Kennington Green, Battersea; Resources Plan Proposed 2012.11.15 revA";

Appendix 2 - The forecast of charges associated the Proposed Solution entitled S55 Broadway London SW1H 0BD "Northern Line Extension Project - McAslan indicative cost of design work Registered in England and Wales required for consultation, early planning and TWAO deposition phase".

London Underground Limited trading as London Underground

Company number 1900907

London Underground Limited is a company controlled by a local authority within the meaning of Part V Local Government and Housing Act 1989. The controlling authority is Transport for London.

One complete set of Contract documents is enclosed for your retention.

Please sign and date below on behalf of John McAslan and Partners and return two (2) copies to me.

This Call-Off Contract shall come into full force and effect on the date on which it is signed by you and you shall start performance of the Services with effect from the commencement date set out in the Call-Off Contract Information.

Yours faithfully

GUY CRESWELL

Senior Commercial Manager

For and on behalf of the Employer

SIGNED

For and on behalf of John McAslan & Partners

Signature

Name Hiro Aso

Title Director

Date 2012.11.27